THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA:5.A.3 AGENDA DATE: February 27, 2018
		AOLINDA DATE. Tebluary 21, 2010
SUBJECT: Acceptance of the Resignation of Jeff D. Davis from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse		
Prevention Council		
BOARD A	ACTION AS FOLLOWS	S: RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0091
On motion of Supervisor _ Chiesa, Seconded by Supervisor _ Withrow and approved by the following vote,		
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith, and Chairman DeMartini		
Noes: Supervisors: None		
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None		
Abstaining	: Supervisor:	lone
1) X Approved as recommended		
2)	Denied	
3)	Approved as amended	
4)	Other:	
MOTION:		

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:5.A.3
AGENDA DATE: February 27, 2018

CONSENT: 📈

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Jeff D. Davis from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

- 1. Accept the resignation of Jeff D. Davis from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council.
- 2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Davis.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

Resignation Letter

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

<u> 2019 FEB 15 - A H+ 2-7</u>

February 13, 2018

Elizabeth A. King Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. King,

This letter is to inform you that on February 1, 2018 the following individual has officially retired from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council. The letter of resignation and 700 Form (ending office) is included.

Jeff D. Davis, Seat 4

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jorie Garcia, MSW

Manager III

Community Services Agency

CAPC Liaison

COMMUNITY SERVICES AGENCY



Kathryn M. Harwell

Director

251 E. Hackett Road P.O. Box 42, Modesto, CA 95353-0042

Phone: 209.558.2500 Fax: 209.558.2558

TO: Jorje Garcia

Child Abuse Prevention Council Liaison

Stanislaus County Community Services Agency

251 E Hackett Rd.

Modesto, CA 95358

RE: Membership

Dear Jorje Garcia and the Child Abuse Prevention Council,

This letter serves as a formal notice of my resignation from the Child Abuse $^{\infty}$ Prevention Council as of Jan 1, 2018. I have served on this Council for the past few years as the liaison and I have really grown from the experience. The efforts of the council to serve the Stanislaus County community to reduce abuse and neglect and the true collaboration that this county embraces are amazing to see and be a part of. Thank you for the opportunity to serve and be a part of the great work that is done though this Council.

Sincerely,

Jeff Davis

Community Services Agency

Adult, Child and Family Services Division

LARD OF SUPERVISORS